FORM PTO-1595 RE	1-05-1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Offic
			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	00870540	ttached origina	documents or gopy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies)
SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DE PROPUL	SION Name: <u>S</u>	Name: SOCIETE DE MECANIQUE MAGNETIQUE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes	/ Internal	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merge	er Street A	ddress: <u>2,</u> r	ue des Champs
Security Agreement Change	ge of Name27950) Saint Ma	rcel, France
□ Other			State: ZIP:
Execution Date: September 19, 1997		name(s) & address	(es) attached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		•	
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the executio	n date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		ent No.(s)	
			ad achodulo
		see attach	ed schedule
Additi	onal numbers attached? 27 Yes C	⊐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total nu	mber of applicati	ons and patents involved: 8
Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$</u> 320.00
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry		Enclosed	
<u>_</u>			
	Q Auth	norized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 26 West 61st Stree	et 8. Deposit	account numbe	r: _{NA}
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
704/1998 SBURNS 00800081 4308490	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	11	
I FC:561 320.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	egoing information is true ar	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy o
Lopping C. Duron Dec	An IM		12/12/08
Lanning G. Brver, Esc.		-	
Lanning G. Bryer, Esq. Name of Person Signing 97 P 04-10-27 Total number of	Pignature		13 Date

Washington D.C. 20231

REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0804

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

PATENT NOS.

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DE PROPULSION, a corporation organized under the laws of France, with an office at 24, rue Salomon de Rothschild - 92150 Suresnes, France, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, SOCIETE DE MECANIQUE MAGNETIQUE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, with an office at 2, rue des Champs, 27950 Saint Marcel, France, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this 19 th day of September 1997.

SOCIETE EUROPEENNE DE PROPULSION

Bon pour légalisation matérielle per le notaire : Paris, soussigné de signature de Monni ULF Michiel GERARD

Michel GERARD



Industrial Property Manag

document on this 19th day of September 1997. wention de La Fiaye du 5 Octobre 1971

By_

hierly DELESALLE

L - République Prancaise	SOCIETE DE MECANIQUE MAGNETIQUE
w of cfdAcci	
Neven 6	
est revetu i. see a de . Kor	
ATTESTE	HST
S Paris	By
le Procureur Gal près la Cour d'	[Title]
40257 158	Maurice BRUNET
	DIRECTEUR GENERAL
See over for	Notarial Acknowledgment PATENT
RECORDED: 10/19/1998	REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0806